
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 12/2005
OF 16TH FEBRUARY, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weighted
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT TOTAL PURPOSE NAME Average

1 CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF 0752563 33423 4TH FLOOR, IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 133.0500         127,810.00 127,810.00                        ENZYMES FOR BREWING MBC 0.1968            
2 CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF0682003 33423 IDDO HOUSE IDDO LAGOS 133.0500         93,490.37 221,300.37                        BREWERY MACHINERY PARTS NBM 0.1439            
3 NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITE MF 0786285 RC3841 49 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT . PORT HARCOURT . 133.0200         40,355.00 261,655.37                        EPOXY POLYESTER POWDER DBL 0.0621            
4 LUCKY FIBRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0065639 87644 KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU, LAGOS 133.0000         30,295.00 291,950.37                        PIGMENTS FOR COLOURING ACCESS 0.0466            
5 LUCKY FIBRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0065638 87644 KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU, LAGOS 133.0000         62,422.08 354,372.45                        SYNTHETIC LATEX, LATEX 7158 ACCESS 0.0961            
6 ANEMATICS INT'L LIMITED MF 0797907 RC156493 40A TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS STATE 133.0000         33,315.00 387,687.45                        ESSENTIAL OILS & BIOCIDE FOR PAINTS - BIOCROL 6000 EXTR DBL 0.0513            
7 DALTRADE NIGERIA LTD MF-0590901 RC2984 16, ILUPEJU BYE PASS, ILUPEJU, LAGOS STATE 133.0000         21,320.00 409,007.45                         GLASS BLOCKS - 17120 PCS DBL 0.0328            
8 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMSMF-0793713 RC42220 3, GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS STATE 133.0000         21,808.15 430,815.60                        COMPUTER & ANALYTICAL EQUIPMENT (NEW) DBL 0.0336            
9 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMSMF-0793714 RC42220 3, GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS STATE 133.0000         44,389.08 475,204.68                        BRAND NEW COMPUTERS DBL 0.0683            

10 PACEC AGRO VENTURES LTD MF 0797026 RC468438 NO. 76 OGUI ROAD, ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 133.0000         37,674.00 512,878.68                        FISH MEAL ANALOGUE FOR POULTRY FEED DBL 0.0580            
11 POLYNATH COMMERCIAL AGENGY MF- 0649232 RC426294 8, UKPOR STREET, ALABA INTERANATIONAL MARKET, OJO 133.0000         21,321.00 534,199.68                        ELECTRICAL PARTS: MOTORS DBL 0.0328            
12 UCHELINKS INT'L LIMITED MF- 0714720 RC349143 SHOP3, 19 BADAGRY EXP WAY, ODUNADE B/STOP, LAGOS 133.0000         31,010.00 565,209.68                        GALVANISED STEEL PIPES DBL 0.0477            
13 UCHESON CONT. LTD. MF0714407 RC 271,771 NO.76 MODEBE AVENUE ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE. 133.0000         76,160.00 641,369.68                        LACQUER THINNER E'' PACKED IN LITH. GALLONS OF 5 LITRESDBL 0.1172            
14 ZENABEN MERCHANTS LIMITED MF 0714718 RC424184 BLOCK 1E SHOP13, OWO-ONIRAN SHOPPING PLAZA COKER 133.0000         26,930.00 668,299.68                        WATER FILTERING, PURIFYING AND STERILIZING APARATUS DBL 0.0414            
15 BENSON ABIODUN MARGARETA (BENSAA0967339 A1906758 12B FORCES AVENUE, OLD GRA, PORT HARCOURT 133.0000         5,730.00 674,029.68                        SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0088            
16 ESTHER U. NKAMARE (USEN E. NKAMAAA0993035 A0646497 UMPS 8TH FLOOR MOBIL HOUSE, LEKKI EXPRESSWAY, V/IS 133.0000         2,000.00 676,029.68                        SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0031            
17 POSH INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITED MF0736215 110428 PLOT 51B, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, SURULERE, LAGOS. 133.0000         239,400.00 915,429.68                        INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE WITH STANDARD ACCESSORI EQUITY 0.3684            
18 WYTAK  PRESS LIMITED MF0691559 RC52424 PLOT1 BLK F OLUYOLE IND. EST. IBADAN 133.0000         125,865.50 1,041,295.18                     PRINTING PAPER ETB 0.1937            
19 MARC & MEI NIG.LTD. MF0654274 110042 42,BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS          133.0000 527,934.25 1,569,229.43                     MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE FBN 0.8124            
20 NASAF DEVELOPMENT CO.LTD. MF0795871 17471 1,MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY,IKEJA , LAGOS          133.0000 12,281.55 1,581,510.98                     LUNCH PACK, NAPKIN, FACIAL GIPSY - HOUSEHOLD FBN 0.0189            
21 MATTHEW BELLS LIMITED MF0720653 RC375312 23, MARINA STREET, LAGOS 133.0000         28,289.85 1,609,800.83                     IMPORTATION OF DEBIT CARDS FCMB 0.0435            
22 ELKA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0693717 219,570.00  PLOT 210 TRANS-AMADI IND. LAYOUT, PHASE 2, PORT HAR 133.0000         125,000.00 1,734,800.83                     ONE USED CATERPILLAR  DOZER D6RMS HALLMARK 0.1924            
23 KOLISON BROTHERS NIG LTD MF0693148 76892 19 OKIGWE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000         20,266.00 1,755,066.83                     SAWBLADES,HANDSAW,HACKSAW FRAMES,PLASTIC BAGS ANHALLMARK 0.0312            
24 BENTOS PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT MF0648418 105256 KM 8 OLD LAGOS ROAD IBADAN OYO STATE 133.0000         54,750.00 1,809,816.83                     1,300,000 PCS OF DUPLEX SHEET BOARD 296GSM PARACETAMINTERCON. 0.0843            
25 YONG HUI INTERNATIONAL TRADING CMF0734571 390873 303RD, 3AVENUE HOUSE FESTAC TOWN LAGOS 133.0000         10,805.00 1,820,621.83                     BEVERAGE PRODUCTION PACKING MACHINE, BEVERAGE PROINTERCON. 0.0166            
26 CA CONSULTANTS LIMITED AA 0530589 RC 92612 5TH FLOOR CSS BOOKSHOP HOUSE,50/52 BROAD STREET 133.0000         1,220.00 1,821,841.83                     SPECIFICATION EXPERT SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION MAGNUM 0.0019            
27 ABIMBOLA SMITH AA1062809 A2889302 44,IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,SURULERE,LAGOS 133.0000         2,000.00 1,823,841.83                     PTA PRUDENT 0.0031            
28 SANI MOHAMMED ALIKO AA0570165 A1057229 9/13 MAKIBI CLOSE, KADUNA SOUTH, KADUNA STATE 133.0000         6,000.00 1,829,841.83                     PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES STB 0.0092            
29 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LTD MF0792522 4273 ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGBI 133.0000         16,589.84 1,846,431.67                     IMPORTATION OF EIGHT PRINTING CYLINDERS (4 GULDER BODSTD. CHART. 0.0255            
30 NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0672724 2073 3-7, METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 133.0000         2,361.27 1,848,792.94                     IMPORTATION OF STRIPE LACQUER (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATER STD. CHART. 0.0036            
31 STUDIO PRESS NIGERIA PLC MF0730736 4414 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 133.0000         21,017.64 1,869,810.58                     PAYMENT TO ENGRAVE 14 NEW CYLINDERS (GEMINI BODY, NESTD. CHART. 0.0323            
32 BALOGUN ADEGBOYEGA ISHOLA AA1263569 A0056946 92 IKORODU ROAD FADEYI LAGOS 133.0000         2,000.00 1,871,810.58                     PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE UBA 0.0031            
33 BISETA NIGERIA LIMITED AA1263568 59115 91 IKORODU ROAD FADEYI LAGOS 133.0000         16,500.00 1,888,310.58                     SEMINAR FEES (IN FAVOR OF ORION MEDIA MARKETING LIMITEUBA 0.0254            
34 JAWA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0620180 93309 JAWA HOUSE,PLOT 6,ABIMBOLA STREET,INDUSTRIAL ESTA 133.0000         13,982.00 1,902,292.58                     PETROLEUM JELLY UBA 0.0215            
35 JAWA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0620178 93309 JAWA HOUSE,PLOT 6,ABIMBOLA STREET,INDUSTRIAL ESTA 133.0000         7,300.00 1,909,592.58                     MAGNESIUM TRISILICATE UBA 0.0112            
36 NIGERIAN GERMAN CHEMICALS MF0686311 3677 PLOT 44 OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 133.0000         102,570.50 2,012,163.08                     CODEINE PHOSPHATE(PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS) UBA 0.1578            
37 ADDYSON LIMITED AA 1095242 166447 EDUCATIONAL LIB CYBERCAFE CENTER, UNILAG LAGOS 133.0000         11,000.00 2,023,163.08                      PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVICES FOR FEBRUARY 2005 WEMA 0.0169            
38 VIKREN CORPORATION (NIG) LIMITED MF0267049 RC230628 19 MARTINS STREET. LAGOS. 132.9700         36,026.00 2,059,189.08                     FLASHLIGHT - TIGER HEAD BRAND   ETB 0.0554            
39 VIKREN CORPORATION (NIG) LIMITED MF0167686 RC230628 19 MARTINS STREET. LAGOS. 132.9700         37,376.00 2,096,565.08                     WHITE CANDLES ETB 0.0575            
40 VIKREN CORPORATION (NIG) LIMITED MF0267057 RC230628 19 MARTINS STREET. LAGOS. 132.9700         18,688.00 2,115,253.08                     WHITE CANDLES ETB 0.0288            
41 POLY PRODUCTS NIG PLC MF0674972 RC 4331 PLOT C BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME LAGOS 132.9700         106,968.69 2,222,221.77                     LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.1646            
42 NANFANG NOTOR NIG LTD MF0738017 RC510226 KM38 ABEOKUTA/LAGOS EXPRESS RD, ORNTE VILLAGE, SA 132.9700         306,525.00 2,528,746.77                     PAYMENT FOR NEW MOTORCYCLES NANFANG AX100 IN CKD CSTB 0.4716            
43 AIKHENA JERNA NIG ENT. LTD MF0468813 132603 29 OKE OLOWOGBOWO STR  BRD STR LAGOS 132.9500         23,917.00 2,552,663.77                     CYLINDER BLOCK,PISTON COMPLETE,ELEMENTS ETC AFRI 0.0368            
44 INTERNATIONAL FRACT. & MAG. LTD MF0671811 316372 2A ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500         12,300.00 2,564,963.77                     DOC BOILER AIR NOZZLES,HAMMER MILL BEATER AFRI 0.0189            
45 INTERNATIONAL FRACT. & MAG. LTD MF0671809 316372 2A ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500         41,035.00 2,605,998.77                     CONVEYOR BLADE,SPROCKET,RAILS,DRIVE SHAFT AFRI 0.0631            
46 JUHEL NIGERIA LTD MF 0797025 RC104648 NO. 35 NKWUBOR ROAD, EMENE, ENUGU STATE 132.9500         17,812.50 2,623,811.27                     AMILORIDE HYDROCHLORIDE & HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE (RAWDBL 0.0274            
47 SIPERCO NIG. LTD MF0701065 RC39191 359/361 OLD OJO ROAD BADAGRY EXP WAY. LAGOS          132.9500 31,648.00 2,655,459.27                     12ML PATTI EMPTY GLASS BOTTLES DBL 0.0487            
48 SUMACH IMPEX NIG. LIMITED MF0267069 RC415033 60/2, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500         20,000.00 2,675,459.27                     INDUSTRIAL BUTTON PRESSING MACHINE ETB 0.0308            
49 CRITTAL-HOPE NIG.LTD. MF0727257 1626 330/332, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, CHALLENGE MUSHIN, LAGO 132.9500         57,900.00 2,733,359.27                     20MT OF HARDENED TEMPERED STEEL COILS FBN 0.0891            
50 HONDA MFG NIG LTD MF0522397 29448 KILO 6, OTA / IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY OTA 132.9500         65,925.00 2,799,284.27                     150 SETS HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CGL 125 FBN 0.1014            
51 S.I.L CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0482952 RC 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE ROAD CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS 132.9500         200,986.30 3,000,270.57                     SODIUM TRIPHOSPHATE (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS) INDO 0.3092            
52 IPCA PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF462477 436506 17 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9500         28,684.00 3,028,954.57                      11980.68KG OF PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS INTERCON. 0.0441            
53 YINKA OBA FOAM (NIG) LTD MF0742068 60991 KM 4 IJEBU-JESA RD, ILO-AIYEGUNLE, ILESA, OSUN STATE 132.9500         9,000.00 3,037,954.57                     INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS: RED IRON OXIDE PIGMENT N.I.B 0.0138            
54 ALCUN INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0472537 RC 281226 36 MARKET ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9500         125,400.00 3,163,354.57                     IMPORTATION OF FISHHEADS NAL 0.1929            
55 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0472759 RC 126236 2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS ROAD, OFF WAREHOUSE ROAD, A 132.9500         116,570.00 3,279,924.57                     IMPORTATION OF MOTORCYCLE TYRES NAL 0.1793            
56 LMDA NIG LTD MF0498766 33927 45 OJO GIWA STREET,2ND FLOOR,JANKARA,OFF IDUMAGB 132.9500         33,150.00 3,313,074.57                     600 CARTOONS 400 SETT INDUSTRIAL ZIG ZAG SEWING MACHI PLATINUM 0.0510            
57 BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES MF0578722 4614 PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, MUSHIN 132.9500         18,895.15 3,331,969.72                     IMPORTATION OF MOULDS MADE OF STEEL STD. CHART. 0.0291            



58 PEARL GLOBAL CO LTD MF0710624 RC326129 26, OBUN EKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9400         21,160.00 3,353,129.72                     TABLE TENNIS BALLS CITIZENS 0.0325            
59 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752332 505006 6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300         61,132.50 3,414,262.22                     HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE MBC 0.0940            
60 IBALEX NIGERIA LTD. MF0576913 152,885.00  PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,ILASAMAJA , 132.9200         7,066.47 3,421,328.69                     WALL & FLOOR TILES FBN 0.0109            
61 HARNISH INDUSTRIES LIMITED M0287173 RC 378454 10 MACHINE ROAD JERICO IBADAN 132.9200         31,100.00 3,452,428.69                     IRON RINGS HABIB 0.0478            
62 AREAGO ELEGBEDE ADESOLA AA1046989 A0153135 32 ADEKUNLE FAJUYI WAY GRA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200         5,000.00 3,457,428.69                     SCHOOL FEES INTERCON. 0.0077            
63 RASMED PUBLICATION LIMITED MF0791254 324863 16 NEW COURT ROAD OLD GBAGI OYO STATE. 132.9200         6,552.00 3,463,980.69                     EDUCATIONAL BOOKS ( ENGLISH , POSTERS , HEIGHT CHARTSINTERCON. 0.0101            
64 JUSTEEN PHARM LTD MF0475712 RC218826 197 MUYIBI OLODI APAPA, LAGOS 132.9200         29,700.00 3,493,680.69                     MULTIVITAMIN CAPSULES MANNY 0.0457            
65 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0678179 RC71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9200         214,130.00 3,707,810.69                     MEDIA SUPPORT PLATES,AIR RELEASE VALVES, PRESSURE SWOCEANIC 0.3293            
66 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0582742 RC71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9200         151,371.48 3,859,182.17                     TALOFLOTE AND TALOSURF FOR SUGAR INDUSTRY OCEANIC 0.2328            
67 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0593617 RC208767 MARBLE HOUSE, 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9200         3,276,698.42 7,135,880.59                     STRUCTURAL STEEL AND HARDWARE FOR CEMENT PLANT OCEANIC 5.0394            
68 POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0604341 4331 PLOT C BLOCK 10,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,LAGOS 132.9200         53,731.90 7,189,612.49                     LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE UBA 0.0826            
69 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LTD MF 0559134 RC 164542 37, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100         529,200.00 7,718,812.49                     MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE Capital 0.8138            
70 INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS & COLOURS LTMF0709635 RC224518 SUIT 3, ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE RD, AGIDIN 132.9100         64,819.80 7,783,632.29                     FOOD FLAVOURINGS FOR FOOD & BEVERAGE INDUSTRY CITIZENS 0.0997            
71 MURRISON INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0709940 RC207647 13, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100         13,420.00 7,797,052.29                     STONEWARE DINNER PLATES CITIZENS 0.0206            
72 TAANA LTD MF0311843 RC294223 34 IDUMAGBO AVANUE, LAGOS 132.9100         73,958.40 7,871,010.69                     CANDLE CITIZENS 0.1137            
73 CHIZZY {NIGERIA} LIMITED MF 0797972 RC-93191 NO.8, OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JUNCTION, ISHE 132.9100         23,814.00 7,894,824.69                     CALGON PT TECHNICAL  GRADE {22050KGS} - INDUSTRIAL RAWDBL 0.0366            
74 LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701833 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI,LAG 132.9100         244,651.15 8,139,475.84                     165 METRIC TONS ARTIFICIAL RESIN POLYPROPYLENE DBL 0.3762            
75 NIGER CONSTRUCTION LTD MF - 0663882 RC2760 63, ENERHEN ROAD, WARRI , DELTA STATE 132.9100         962,333.00 9,101,808.84                     5 NOS. USED CATERPILLAR TRACTOR/WHEEL, LOADER/BACK DBL 1.4799            
76 OM LIMITED MF-0717323 RC289914 55 HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI IND. ESTATE, APAPA, L 132.9100         114,480.00 9,216,288.84                     108 METRIC TONNES OF PVC RESIN DBL 0.1761            
77 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793363 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI,LAG 132.9100         5,474.63 9,221,763.47                     SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINE DBL 0.0084            
78 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701841 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI,LAG 132.9100         12,891.04 9,234,654.51                     MOULDS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE DBL 0.0198            
79 TERMEX LIMITED. MF 0797459 RC-326017 47 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS STATE 132.9100         127,040.00 9,361,694.51                     LITEON CDROM DRIVES, CDRW AND COMBO DRIVES(-COMPUT DBL 0.1954            
80 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0725573 RC71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100         1,940,264.99 11,301,959.50                   HARD RED MINTER WHEAT ETB 2.9838            
81 PENTAGON COMMODITIES LTD  MF0688434 400508 49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9100         8,394.67 11,310,354.17                   100 METRIC TONS OF PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY 0.0129            
82 EZIOBI MOTORS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0710718 RC 288273 44, COATES STREET (EAST) EBUTE METTA 132.9100         83,244.60 11,393,598.77                   MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARDIAN 0.1280            
83 B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. NIG. LTD MF0482498 RC 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO 132.9100         38,848.27 11,432,447.04                   GASOLINE GENERATOR HABIB 0.0597            
84 MINL LIMITED AA1080312 RC 278741 21/23 ABIMBOLA WAY ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100         125,399.08 11,557,846.12                   PAYMENT OF DIVIDEND FOR YEAR ENDEND 31/03/2004 (DOC FAXED TO CBNINDO 0.1928            
85 DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0810031 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100         8,480.00 11,566,326.12                   (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL) 2000KG STRUCTOL 40 MS FLAKES & 1INTERCON. 0.0130            
86 DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0810035 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100         65,534.00 11,631,860.12                   20,460KILOS OF BUNA CB65 (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL) INTERCON. 0.1008            
87 DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0810036 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100         37,830.00 11,669,690.12                   10,000KILOS OF SANTOCURE TBBS, FLECTOLTMQ & SANTOFLEINTERCON. 0.0582            
88 DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0810041 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100         55,624.00 11,725,314.12                   8000KILOS OF RESORCINOL STEARIC ACID-MELT 60/40 & 16 ROINTERCON. 0.0855            
89 DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0810033 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100         42,500.00 11,767,814.12                   600UNITS OF P746 BLADDER (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) INTERCON. 0.0654            
90 DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0810032 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100         15,050.00 11,782,864.12                   9000KILOS PERKASIL KS408GR- SILICA (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATINTERCON. 0.0231            
91 DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0652719 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100         22,310.00 11,805,174.12                   12,800KG OF MARUKAREZ T100AS RESIN (INDUSTRIAL RAW MAINTERCON. 0.0343            
92 KENVEE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0633114 RC28020 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100         22,591.94 11,827,766.06                   FLASK PRUDENT 0.0347            
93 GREENLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0512742 269507 3 OKUNFOLAMI STREET ANTHONY VILLAGE LAGOS STATE 132.9000         47,200.00 11,874,966.06                   DAY BY DAY ( MULTIVITAMIN, IRON AND MINERAL CAPSULES ) BROAD 0.0726            
94 ANYIAM KENNETH OBI AA1413795 A1614669 PLOT 1712, IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000         2,000.00 11,876,966.06                    PTA  CHARTERED 0.0031            
95 CARDOSO ALIMAT ABIMBOLA AA1413383 A1092783 7, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000         2,000.00 11,878,966.06                    PTA  CHARTERED 0.0031            
